Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

01 FC:8021



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	and 7	of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450	''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''	I						
Ale	exand	P.25.0U	•		Attorney Docket No. 120886					
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Takahiro SUWA Mitsuru TAKAI Kazuhiro HATTORI Shuichi OKAWA	2. A.	•	Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	В.	۱	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment Merger			•					
		Security Agreement			•					
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: All-August 16, 2004	i i							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.									
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	В.	. І	Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers atta	ched? [□ >	es ⊠ No					
	C.	Title of Application: METHOD FOR MANUFACTUR	ING MAC	GNE	TIC RECORDING MEDIUM					
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>157727</u>							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320				Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
DN11	00	0000091 10924991								
		40.00 OP /								
9.	To th	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original dogument.								
	James A. Wiff Registration No. 27,075				Date: <u>August 25, 2004</u>					
	Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

PATENT REEL: 015743 FRAME: 0487

A	SSI	G	N	M	E	N	Ŧ

		(1)	Takahiro SUWA	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Mitsuru TAKAI	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Kazuhiro HATTORI	(7)				
		(4)	Shuichi OKAWA	(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(9) IDK Corporation (10) 1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan						
		(herein the en invent contin reexar	nafter designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for patuation, substitute, and reissue appinination certificates that may be g	and Assignee's he United States of A ent including any lication(s), and al ranted on the inve	irs, successors. America as de and all provi I Letters Pate ention known	fined in 35 U.S.C. §100 sional, non-provisional, nt, extensions, reissues as), in the , divisional,	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	METHOD FOR MANUFACT	TURING MAGN	ETIC RECO	RDING MEDIUM		
,	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
			en date herewith or	ccutcu an appirca	tion for paten	in the Office Builes of	Allerica	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed						
any appl the Assi claims of reexaminations of the resulting interest is bindire	lication or continuation or div gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to therein assigned, and that he hag on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned hereb	s to execution the obtaining to execute to perfect States rizes and as not expects, as y grants	cute all papers necessary in connece ereof, or any patent or reissue appl ng evidence and going forward wit cute all papers and documents and tention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which ma	tication based the th such interferent perform any act. Property or simily be necessary to attents to issue any interest, and covagreements in co	reon, for the ince. which may be lar agreement obtain, mainty and all Lette renants that he inflict herewith insert on this	nvention, and to cooper enecessary in connections. It is a confirmal by reiss are Patents of the United that full right to convert, and agrees that this and assignment any further	rate with on with ue or d States by the entire assignment	
recordat		31 41		• • • •				
Dete		-	e undersigned on the date(s) opp Inventor Signature	Takahire	· .		(DEAT)	
Date	August 16, 2004			Mitsum		(Takahiro SUWA)	,	
Date	August 16, 2004			Kazahin	. / ./	(Mitsuru TAKAI)	•	
Date	August 16, 2004			Shuichi		(Kazuhiro HATTORI)	. ,	
Date	August 16, 2004		•			(Shuichi OKAWA)		
Date							(SEAL)	
Date							(SEAL)	
Date							(SEAL)	
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:								
Date	August 16, 2004		•		(4a .	Shimakawa		
Date	August 16, 2004		Witness	Va:4	Som			
	August 10, /104			MU (FG	NAVO			

RECORDED: 08/25/2004

PATENT REEL: 015743 FRAME: 0488